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List of JAS Certified Company  
           

No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

1 PT IDEC ABADI 

WOOD 

INDUSTRIES 

 

 

Jl. Sei Sesayap,Desa/Kelurahan 

Kampung Empat,  

Kecamatan Tarakan Timur, Kota 

Tarakan, Provinsi Kalimantan 

Utara, 77124, Republic of 

Indonesia 

 

 

 

Jl. Sei Sesayap RT VIII, 

Desa/Kelurahan Kampung 

Empat, Kecamatan Tarakan 

Timur, Kota Tarakan, Provinsi 

Kalimantan Utara 77124, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Apo, Director Plywood 1. Plywood for 

General Use 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ Veneer Core: 

T-1 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

 T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

All  MLH: 3 – 7 plies (2.5 – 

15.0 mm) 

▪ Lumber Core: 

T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

spray) 

All MLH: 5 plies (18.0 mm) 

MALQ/P01-LF/001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jun 19, 2006 

2. Low Formaldehyde 

Concrete Form 

Plywood 

 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine) 

All MLH; 5 plies (12.0. mm) 

Direction of use: Length 

 

MALQ/P02-LF/001  

      3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) All 

Kapur; 3 plies (5.0 mm) 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

All MLH; 5 plies (9.0, 12.0 

mm) 7 plies (15.00 mm) 

MALQ/P04-LF/001 Oct 31, 2022 

     LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

 

 

F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher coating) 

20.0 – 50.0 mm (9 – 23 

layers),  

Wood species: Jelutung 

MALQ/L01-LF/032 Apr 28, 2017 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

2 PT TECHNO 

WOOD 

INDONESIA 

 

 

Sektor 1A Blok K5A-B, 

Kawasan Industry Indotaisei 

(Kota Bukit Indah)  

Desa/Kelurahan Kalihurip, 

Kecamatan Cikampek,  

Kabupaten Karawang 41373, 

Provinsi Jawa Barat,  

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Sektor 1A Blok K5A-B, 

Kawasan Industry Indotaisei 

(Kota Bukit Indah) 

Desa/Kelurahan Kalihurip, 

Kecamatan Cikampek, 

Kabupaten Karawang 41373, 

Provinsi Jawa Barat, Republic 

of Indonesia 

Mr. Kazuki 

Kajio, Vice 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Specially processed 

decorative plywood 

T-2, FW Type (Polyester) 

F☆☆☆☆  

T-2, FW Type (Polyester) 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Coating 

T-2, W Type (Paper Over 

Lay) F☆☆☆☆ 

 

 

MALQ/P06-LF/002 

 

Jul 3, 2006 

3 PT KAYU LAPIS 

INDONESIA 

 

 

Desa Mororejo, Kecamatan 

Kaliwungu, Kabupaten Kendal 

51372, Jawa Tengah, Indonesia 

 

Desa Mororejo, Kecamatan 

Kaliwungu, Kabupaten Kendal 

51372, Jawa Tengah, Indonesia 

 

Mr. Andre 

Sulistyo 

Purnomo, 

General Director  

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Concrete forming 

plywood 

 

3. Low formaldehyde 

emission structural 
plywood 

 

▪ Veneer core: 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ Phenol 

Melamine 

Phenol 

(Direction of use: Length) 

 

- T-S C-1 F☆☆☆☆ Combi 

Keruing & MLH; 5 plies, 7 

plies 

- T-S C-2 F☆☆☆☆ Combi 

Keruing & MLH; 5 plies, 7 

plies  

MALQ/P 01-LF/005 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MALQ/P 02/005 

 

 

MALQ/P 04-LF/005 

 
 

 

 

Oct 2, 2006 

       - T-S C-1 F☆☆☆☆ All 

Keruing ; 3 plies 

Nov 07, 2022 

 

      4. Low formaldehyde 

emission concrete 

forming plywood 

F☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

(Direction of use: Length) 

 

 

MALQ/P 02-LF/005 May 6, 2011 

 

 

4 PT SUMBER 

MAS INDAH 

PLYWOOD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jl. Tanjung Sadari No.23, 

Desa/Kelurahan Perak Barat, 

Ketc. Krembangan, Kota 

Surabaya, Provinsi Jawa Timur, 

60177, Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. Kapten Darmo Sugondo 

No.99, Desa/Kelurahan 

Karangkiring, Kecamatan 

Kebomas, Kabupaten Gresik, 

Provinsi Jawa Timur 61124, 

Republic of Indonesia   

Darmansyah 

Darsono, 

Operations 

Director 

 

Plywood  1. Plywood for 

General Use 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ Veneer core: 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol)  

T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ (Scarf 

Joint)   

 T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ (Scarf 

Joint)    

▪ Lumber core: 

 T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

 

MALQ/P 01-LF/006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nov 13, 2006 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

 

 

 

 

 

2. Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Melamine 

 

MALQ/P 02/006 

 

 

     3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine) 

 

MALQ/P 02-LF/006 

 

 

     4. Specially 

Processed Decorative 

Plywood 

T-2, SW Type (Paper 

Overlay) F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

T-2 FW Type (Polyester 

Veneer Core) F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P 06-LF/006 

 

 

     5. Plywood for general 

use with insect control 

treatment 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Cyphenothrin) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Cyphenothrin)  

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Bifenthrin) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Bifenthrin) 

(Phenol) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Bifenthrin) 

MALQ/P 01-LF-IR/006 

 
Jan 29, 2008 

    LVL Laminated veneer 

lumber  

 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber with Insect 

Control Treatment 

 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Phenytrothion) 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Cyphenothrin) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Bifenthrin) 

MALQ/L 01-LF/001 

 

 
MALQ/L 01-LF-IR/001 

 

Nov 13, 2006 

5 CERGAS 

IMPRESIF SDN. 

BHD. 

 

 

No. 149, Sanctuary Villa, Jalan 

Tun Ahmad Zaidi 

97000, Bintulu, Sarawak, 

Malaysia 

 

Lot 164, Mile one, Sebauh, 

Pandan Road, PO BOX  514, 

97008 Bintulu 

Serawak, Malaysia  

Mr. Yu Po Han, 

President 

Director  

Plywood 1. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

Type Special Class-2 

F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P 04-LF/009 Apr 8, 2010 

2. Concrete forming 

plywood 

Melamine 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P 02/009 

 

3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine), 5 plies 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P 02-LF/009 April 15, 2014 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

6 MENTAKAB 

VENEER AND 

PLYWOOD 

SDN. BHD.  

5th Mile, Jalan Karak, PO BOX 12, 

28400 Mentakab, Pahang 

Malaysia 

 

5th Mile, Jalan Karak, PO BOX 12, 

28400 Mentakab, Pahang 

Malaysia 

 

Mr. Low Eng 

Chin, Managing 

Director  

Plywood 1. Plywood for 

General Use 

VC: T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

LC: T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P 01-LF/010 Mar 22, 2007 

2. Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Melamine 

Direction of use: Length 

 

MALQ/P 02/010  

7 PT TANJUNG 

RAYA 

PLYWOOD 

 

 

Desa Tinggiran II Luar, 

Desa/Kelurahan Tinggiran II Luar,  

Kecamatan Tamban, Kabupaten 

Barito Kuala, South Kalimantan 

70566,  Republic of Indonesia 

 

Desa Tinggiran II Luar, 

Desa/Kelurahan Tinggiran II 

Luar, Kecamatan Tamban, 

Kabupaten Barito Kuala, South 

Kalimantan 70566,  Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Jimmy 

Andreas, 

Director  

Plywood 1. Plywood for 

General Use 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

▪ Veneer core: 

T-1 F☆☆☆, F☆☆, F☆ 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher 

coating) 

T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆, F☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher 

coating) 

▪ Lumber core: 

T-2 F☆☆☆  

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher 

coating) 

MALQ/P 01-LF/011 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

April 2, 2007 

2. Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Melamine MALQ/P 02/011  

8 PT BUKIT 

INTAN ABADI 

Jln. Pulau Nias, No. 38, Komplek 

Pergudangan, Desa/Kelurahan 

Titipapan, Kecamatan Medan 

Deli, Kota Medan 20244, North 

Sumatera, Republic Indonesia 

 

Jln. Pulau Nias, No. 38, Komplek 

Pergudangan, Desa/Kelurahan 

Titipapan, Kecamatan Medan 

Deli, Kota Medan 20244, North 

Sumatera, Republic Indonesia 

Henry Jap, 

President 

Director 

 

GLT Glue laminated timber 

for fixtures 

 

F☆☆☆☆ (Pine Wood) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Rubber Wood) 

MALQ/G01-LF/001 April 16, 2007 

9 ALAS KUSUMA 

GROUP 

PONTIANAK  

Jl. Balikpapan Raya No. 14, 

Jakarta 10130, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Dusun Parit Karya Baru, Desa 

Kuala Dua, Kecamatan Sei 

Raya, Kabupaten Kubu Raya, 

West Kalimantan 78382, 

Republic of Indonesia 

B. Handjaja, 

President 

Director 

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 

 

T-1 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/012 

 

 

April 30, 2007 

2. Specially Processed 

Decorative Plywood 

 

T-2 FW Type (Polyester) F☆☆☆, 

F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2, SW Type (Paper Overlay)  

F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P06-LF/012 

3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-1, Class-2 F☆☆☆ 

T-1, Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Catcher Coating)  

T-S, Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ (5 and 

7 Plies) 

MALQ/P04-LF/012 Oct 2, 2013 

4. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine Urea) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02-LF/012 Nov 18, 2013 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

5. Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Melamine (5 plies, 7 plies) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02/012 April 28, 2020 

6. Urethane Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

Melamine (5 plies) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P03/012 April 28, 2020 

10 PT SUMBER 

GRAHA 

SEJAHTERA 

CABANG 

JAMBI 

 

 

 

 

Sampoerna Strategic Square, 

North Tower, Lantai 21,  

Jalan Jenderal Sudirman, 

Kavling 45-46, Desa/Kelurahan 

Karet Semanggi,  

Kecamatan Setiabudi, Kota 

Administrasi Jakarta Selatan 

12930, Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jalan Lintas Timur, 

Desa/Kelurahan Sarang Burung, 

Kecamatan Jambi Luar Kota, 

Kabupaten Muaro Jambi, Jambi 

Province, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Faisal 

Mahari, Director 

 

Plywood 1.  Plywood for 

General Use 
T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆, 

F☆☆☆(Melamine) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P01-LF/013 

 

 

 

May 28, 2007 

2. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

forming Plywood 

F☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02-LF/013 

3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ MALQ/P04-LF/013 

    LVL 4. Laminated veneer 

lumber 
F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

 

MALQ/L01-LF/002 May 28, 2007 

11 KORINDO 

GROUP 

PANGKALAN 

BUN 

 

 

Wisma Korindo, Jl. M.T. Haryono 
Kav. 62, Pancoran 

Desa/Kelurahan Pancoran, Kota 

Adm. Jakarta Selatan 

Provinsi DKI Jakarta, 12780 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. KORINDO 77, 
Desa/Kelurahan Mendawai, 

Kecamatan Arut Selatan, 

Kabupaten Kotawaringin 

Barat, Provinsi Kalimantan 

Tengah 74115, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Choi 
Sunghwan, 

Director 

 

Plywood 1. Plywood for General 
Use  

 

 

 

2. Concrete forming 

plywood 

 

 

3. Concrete forming 

plywood with surface 

finished 

T-1 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

 T-2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

(catcher spray) 

 

Melamine 

Direction of use: Length, 

Width  
 

Urethane coated concrete 

form plywood 

Film Face Overlaid 

Concrete Formwork 

Plywood 

Direction of use: Length, 

Width 

MALQ/P 01-LF/016 
 

 

 

 

MALQ/P 02/016 

 

 

 

MALQ/P 03/016 

July 2, 2007 

4. Low formaldehyde 

structural plywood 

 

T-S C-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

 

MALQ/P 04-LF/016 Sep 15, 2011 

12 KORINDO 

GROUP 

BALIKPAPAN  

 

 

Wisma Korindo 10-15th Floor, Jl. 

M.T. Haryono Kav. 62, Jakarta 

12780, Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. RE Martadinata Rasuk, 

Kecamatan Penajam, Kabupaten 

Pasir, East Kalimantan 76146, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Kim Joungki, 

Director 

Plywood 1. Plywood for General 

Use  
T- 1 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T- 2 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

T- 2 F☆☆☆ (catcher spray) 

T- 2 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher spray) 

MALQ/P 01-LF/018 

 

 

 

July 2, 2007 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

2. Concrete forming 

plywood 

Melamine 

Direction of use: Length, 

Width 

 

MALQ/P 02/018 

 

 

 

3. Concrete forming 

plywood with 

surface finished 

 

Urethane coated concrete 

form plywood 

Film Face Overlaid 

Concrete Formwork 

Plywood 

Direction of use: Length, 

Width 

 

MALQ/P 03/018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Low formaldehyde 

structural plywood 
T-S Class 1 F☆☆☆, F☆☆☆☆ 

 

MALQ/P 04-LF/018 

13 PT ORIMBA 

ALAM KREASI 

  

 

 

Capital Place, Lantai 28 Unit A, 

Jalan Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 

18, Kelurahan Kuningan Barat, 

Kecamatan Mampang Prapatan,  

Kota Adm. Jakarta Selatan, 

Provinsi DKI Jakarta 12710, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. Dr. Cipto Mangunkusumo, 

Desa/Kelurahan Sengkotek, 

Kecamatan Loa Janan Ilir, Kota 

Samarinda, Provinsi Kalimantan 

Timur, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Yusran 

Mustary, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

5 (9.0 mm), 7 (12.0 mm),  

9 (15.0 mm) 

MALQ/P04-LF/025 July 12, 2017 

Plywood for General 

Use 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating)  

3 plies (2.5 - 5.5 mm)  

5 plies (9.0 - 9.5 mm) 

7 plies (12.0 mm)  

9 plies (15.0 mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

3 plies (2.5 - 5.5 mm)  

5 plies (9.0 - 9.5 mm) 

7 plies (12.0 mm)  

9 plies (15.0 mm) 

MALQ/P01-LF/025 Jan 15, 2018 

Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Low  

(Melamine)  

7 (12.0 mm), 9 (15.0 mm) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02/025 May 13, 2019 

Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine) 7 plies 

Direction of use: Length 

 

MALQ/P02-LF/025 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

14 PT ERNA 

DJULIAWATI  

 

 

Wisma 46 Lantai 37 - Kota 

BNI, Jl. Jendral Sudirman Kav. 

1, Desa/Kelurahan Karet 

Tengsin, Kecamatan Tanah 

Abang, Kota Administrasi 

Jakarta Pusat, Provinsi DKI 

Jakarta 10220,  

Republic of Indonesia 

 

 

Desa Sungai Muntik, 

Desa/Kelurahan Sungai Muntik, 

Kecamatan Kapuas, Kabupaten 

Sanggau, Provinsi Kalimantan 

Barat, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. David Lie, 

Director 

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 

 

▪ T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Catcher Coating) 

▪ T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Catcher Coating) 

▪  T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

▪ T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Parallel 

Layer) 

MALQ/P01-LF/030 

 

 

 

Jun 12, 2012 

2. Low formaldehyde 

emission concrete 

forming plywood 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine) 

F☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02-LF/030 

 

Jun 12, 2012 

3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

SP T-S C-2 F☆☆☆☆  

(Phenol), All MLH; 5 plies, 7 plies, 

9 plies 

MALQ/P04-LF/030 Oct 11, 2022 

LVL 3. Laminated veneer 

lumber for Fixtures  

F☆☆☆☆ (Urea) MALQ/L01-LF/013 

 

Nov 22, 2010 

15 CENTRAL 

PANEL 

PRODUCTS 

SDN. BHD. 

 

 

1st Floor No. 43, Bintulu City Mall 

Commercial Centre, Jalan Johari 

Sunam, Sibiew, P.O. BOX 785, 

97000 Bintulu, Sarawak - 

Malaysia 

Lot 184, 211, 216, Block 22, Buan 

Land District, Tatau, 97200 

Bintulu, Sarawak, Malaysia 

Mr. Tan Siang 

Aik, Executive 

Director 

 

Plywood 1. Concrete forming 

plywood 

2. Low formaldehyde 

emission concrete 

forming plywood 

3. Low formaldehyde 

emission structural 

plywood 

Melamine 

 

F☆☆☆ 

 

 

T1 Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

TS Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P02/031 

 

MALQ/P02-LF/031 

 

 

MALQ/P04-LF/031 

 

 

Oct 28, 2010 

16 PT SURYA 

SATRYA TIMUR  

 

 

Jl. Teluk Betung No. 45 E  

Jakarta 10230 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Ir. Pangeran Haji Mohammad 

Noor No. 99, Banjarmasin, South 

Kalimantan 70129, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Andreas 

Ananto, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 
▪ Veneer Core:    

T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆, 

F☆ 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆, F☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) 

▪ Lumber Core:     

T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆, F☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) 

MALQ/P01-LF/032 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Apr 15, 2008 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

2.  Specially 

processed 

decorative plywood   

▪ T-2 FW Type (Polyester) 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

▪ T-2 FW Type (Polyester 

Lumber Core) F☆☆☆☆ 

▪ T-2 FW Type (Both 

Faces Polyester Lumber 

Core) F☆☆☆☆ 

 

MALQ/P 06-LF/032 

 

3. Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

 

Melamine 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02/032 Oct 8, 2015 

    LVL 4. Laminated veneer 

lumber  
F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Melamine) 

 

MALQ/L01-LF /004 

 

 

Apr 15, 2008 

5. Laminated veneer 

lumber with insect 

control treatment 

F☆☆☆☆ (Bifenthrin)  

 

MALQ/L01-LF-IR/004 

17 PT DHARMA 

SATYA 

NUSANTARA 

TEMANGGUNG 

 

 

GRHA DSN 

Jalan Pulo Ayang Kav. OR 3, 

Kawasan Industri Pulogadung, 

Desa/Kelurahan Jatinegara 

Kecamatan Cakung, Kota 

Adm. Jakarta Timur 13930 

Provinsi DKI Jakarta, Republic 

of Indonesia 

 

 

Jl. Raya Kranggan Pringsurat KM 

1, Desa/Kelurahan Kranggan, 

Kecamatan Kranggan, 

Kabupaten Temanggung, Central 

Jawa, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Arianto 

Oetomo, Director 

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 
● Lumber Core: 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Combi MLH 

& Falcata); 5 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating), Combi MLH & 

Falcata; 5 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) All Falcata; 5 plies 

 

▪ Veneer Core: 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) Combi MLH, 

Falcata & Jabon; 3, 5 & 7 

plies up 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) Combi MLH, 

Falcata & Jabon; 3, 5 & 7 

plies up 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating), Parallel Layer, 

Combi MLH & Falcata: 5 

plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) All Falcata: 3 & 5 

plies 

- T2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

MALQ/P01-LF/034 

 

May 28, 2008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

9 | 33; 06012026      ROCB:PT MUTUAGUNG LESTARI TBK 

No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

Catcher) Combi MLH & 

Falcata; 5 plies 

 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ All Jabon; 5 

plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Combi Jabon 

& Falcata; 7 plies 

Nov 7, 2018 

       - T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) All Jabon; 5 plies 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) Combi MLH & 

Jabon; 5 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, Combi MLH 

& Jabon; 5 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) Combi MLH & 

Jabon; 5 plies 

Nov 13, 2019 

      2. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-1 C-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Melamine), Catcher 

Coating, All Jabon;  

5 plies (9.0 & 12.0 mm) 
7 plies (12.0 & 15.0 mm) 

MALQ/P04-LF/034 Feb 17, 2023 

       SP TS C2 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Phenol) – All Jabon 

5 plies (9.0 & 12.0 mm)  

7 plies (15.0 mm)  

9 plies (24.0 mm) 

March 4, 2025 

18 PT NANKAI 

INDONESIA 

 

 

Jl. Mayjen Sungkono No. 21 - 23 

Desa Gulomantung 

Kecamatan Kebomas, 

Kabupaten Gresik, East Java 

61161, Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. Mayjen Sungkono No. 21 - 23 

Desa Gulomantung 

Kecamatan Kebomas, 

Kabupaten Gresik, East Java 

61161, Republic of Indonesia  

Mr. Tomohiro 

Hara, President 

Director 

Plywood Specially Processed 

Decorative Plywood 

 

T-2 SW Type (Paper 

Overlay) F☆☆☆☆  

MALQ/P06-LF/035 Jun 11, 2008 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

19 PT MUSTIKA 

BAHANA JAYA 

Desa/Kelurahan Besuk, 

Kecamatan Tempeh, Kabupaten 

Lumajang, Provinsi Jawa Timur, 

67371, Republic of Indonesia 

 

JI Raya Lumajang - Tempeh KM 

7, Desa/Kelurahan Besuk, 

Kecamatan Tempeh, Kabupaten 

Lumajang, Provinsi Jawa Timur 

67371, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Sugeng 

Santoso, 

President 

Director 

GLT Glued laminated 

timber for fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆  MALQ/G01-LF/002 Aug 8, 2008 

20 PT TANJUNG 

SELATAN 

MAKMUR JAYA 

 

 

 

Kobexindo Tower LT. 5  

Jl. Pasir Putih Raya Blok E-5-D, 

Ancol, Pademangan  

Desa/Kelurahan Ancol, 

Kecamatan Pademangan, Kota 

Adm. Jakarta Utara 

Provinsi DKI Jakarta 14430 

 

Desa Beringin RT 010, 

Desa/Kelurahan Beringin, 

Kecamatan Alalak, Kabupaten 

Barito Kuala, Provinsi Kalimantan 

Selatan, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Lee Don Yee, 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

T-1 F☆☆☆  

T-2 F☆☆☆  

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/036 Aug 8, 2008 

21 PT KUTAI 

TIMBER 

INDONESIA 

 

Jl. Tanjung Tembaga Baru 

Pelabuhan Kota Probolinggo,  

Desa/Kelurahan Mayangan, 

Kecamatan Mayangan,  

Kota Probolinggo, Provinsi Jawa 

Timur 67218, Republic of 

Indonesia 

 

 

Jl. Tanjung Tembaga Baru, 

Probolinggo, Desa/Kelurahan 

Mayangan, Kecamatan 

Mayangan, Kota Probolinggo, 

Provinsi Jawa Timur, Republic of 

Indonesia  

Mr. Amane 

Hatanaka, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Veneer Core: 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher 

spray)  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher 

spray)   

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(scarf joint)  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(scarf joint)   

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (scarf joint 

catcher spray)  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (scarf joint 

catcher spray)  

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

- T-1 F☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

 

Lumber Core:  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (catcher 

spray) 

MALQ/P01-LF/037 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sep1, 2008 
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No 
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Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

      Veneer Core with 

Laminated Processed 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Catcher Spray) 9.0 mm 

(5 plies F/B Parallel 

Layer) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Catcher Spray) 12.0 mm 

(9 plies) 

Apr 26, 2024 

 

      2. Plywood for General 

Use with Insect 

Control Treatment 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray), Cyphenothrin   

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Scarf Joint 

Catcher Spray), 

Cyphenothrin  

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Scarf Joint 

Catcher Spray), 

Cyphenothrin 

 

MALQ/P01-LF-

IR/037 

 

Jan 3, 2020 

      3. Concrete forming 

plywood 

Melamine MALQ/P02/037 

 

Mar 31, 2011 

 

      4. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

 

5.  Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood with Insect 

Control Treatment 

 

- T-1 Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Catcher Coating) 

- T-S Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

 

- T-1 Class-2 F☆☆☆☆  

    (catcher Coating) 

Bifenthrin 

- T-S Class-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

Bifenthrin 

MALQ/P 04-LF/037 

 

 

 

MALQ/P 04-LF-IR/037 

Apr 14, 2011 

     LVL 6. Laminated veneer 

lumber for fixtures 

 

7. Laminated veneer 

lumber for fixtures 

with insect control 

treatment 

 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆  

F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher Spray) 

 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Phenytrothion) 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Phenytrothion) 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Cyphenothrin) 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Cyphenothrin) 

MALQ/L 01-LF/005 

 

 

MALQ/L 01-LF-IR/005 

Sep1, 2008 

     GLT 8. Glued laminated F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ MALQ/G 01-LF/003 Sep1, 2008 
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No 
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Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

timber for fixtures 

 

 

22 PT 

INTRACAWOO

D 

MANUFACTURI

NG  

 

 

Jl. Cikini Raya No. 78, 

Desa/Kelurahan Cikini 

Kecamatan Menteng, Kota Adm. 

Jakarta Pusat  

Provinsi DKI Jakarta 10330, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

 

Jl. Aki Pingka RT 13, 

Desa/Kelurahan Juata Permai, 

Kecamatan Tarakan Utara, Kota 

Tarakan, Provinsi Kalimantan 

Utara, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Karuna 

Murdaya, 

Director 

 

Plywood 1. Plywood for general 

use 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Concrete forming 

plywood 

 

 

3. Low formaldehyde 

emission structural 
plywood 

 

Veneer Core: 

-  T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Melamine, 

Phenol) 

-  T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

-  T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

-  T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Scarf joint) 

Lumber Core: 

 T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

 

Melamine 

 

 

 

- T-S C1 F☆☆☆☆ PF 

Keruing, Kapur: (3, plies 

5.0, 5.5 mm) (5 plies: 9.0, 

12.0 mm); (7 plies: 15.0 

mm) 

- T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ PF MLH 

(5 plies: 9.0 & 12.0 mm), 

(7 plies:15.0 mm) 

MALQ/P 01-LF/038 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MALQ/P 02 /038 

 

 

 

MALQ/P 04-LF/038 

 

Sep 23, 2008 

     LVL 4. Laminated veneer 

lumber for fixtures 
F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ MALQ/L01-LF/006 Sep 23, 2008 

23 PT SURA 

INDAH WOOD 

INDUSTRIES 

 

 

 

 

Desa Tanjungan, Kecamatan 

Driyorejo, Kabupaten Gresik, 

East Jawa 61177, Republic of 

Indonesia  

Desa Tanjungan, Kecamatan 

Driyorejo, Kabupaten Gresik, 

East Java 61177, Republic of 

Indonesia  

Mr. 

Nobuyuki 

Miyazaki, 

President 
Director 

 

GLT 1. Glued laminated 

timber for fixtures 

2. Decorative glued 

laminated timber for 

fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ 

  

F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/G01-LF/004 

 

MALQ/G02-LF/004 

Jan 15, 2009 

Flooring 3. Flooring Board 

4. Composite Flooring 

F☆☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/F01-LF/001 

MALQ/F07-LF/001 

Feb 26, 2014 

24 HUAIAN 

HUIHAO 

TIMBER CO., 

LTD. 

 

No. 3 Dalian Road, Huaian 

Economic Development Area, 

Huaian City, Jiangsu Province 

223005, China  

No. 3 Dalian Road, Huaian 

Economic Development Area, 

Huaian City, Jiangsu Province 

223005, China 

Mr. Wang Wei 

Ping, President 

Director 

 

LVL Laminated veneer 

lumber for fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(melamine)   

F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ (phenol)   

Poplar, Pine & Eucalyptus 

12.0 – 60.0 mm (7 - 33 

layer)  

   

MALQ/L 01-LF/008 Jan 27, 2009 
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No 
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Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Exposure condition-B & C 

F☆☆☆☆ Grade 1 

- All Poplar 90E- 290FHV, 

45V – 38H 

25.0 – 70.0 mm (14 - 38 

layer) 

- Mixed Poplar & 

Eucalyptus 100E-320FHV, 

35V–30H 

25.0 - 70.0 mm (15 – 41 

layer) 

MALQ/L02-LF/008 Oct 11, 2013 

25 PT SUMBER 

GRAHA 

SEJAHTERA 

CABANG 

LUWU 

 

 

Sampoerna Strategic Square, 

North Tower 21th Floor 

Jl. Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 45-46, 

Kelurahan Karet Semanggi 

Kecamatan Setia Budi Kota, 

Jakarta 12930, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Jl. Andi Maradang, Desa Barowa, 

Kecamatan Bua, Kabupaten 

Luwu, Palopo, South Sulawesi 

91991, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Rudiyanto 

Tan, Director 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆  (Catcher 

Coating), 3, 5, 7 plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/044 Feb 16, 2009 

26 JIANGSU 

FUQING WOOD 

CO., LTD. 

 

Qingyihu Industrial Zone, 

Shuyang, Jiangsu Province 

223644, CHINA 

 

Qingyihu Industrial Zone, 

Shuyang, Jiangsu Province 

223644, CHINA 

 

Mr. Chen 

Changfu, 

President 

Director 

LVL Laminated veneer 

lumber for fixtures 

- F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ (urea)  

- F☆☆☆☆ catcher spray 

(urea)  

- F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ (phenol) 

- F☆☆☆☆ (urea) 

Eucalyptus 

MALQ/L01-LF/009 Aug 10, 2009 

 

 

 

 

 

       - F☆☆☆☆ catcher spray 

(Urea) All Pine 

- F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Urea), Mixed Pine & 

Poplar 

 Jan 10, 2022 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

- Exposure condition-B & C 

F☆☆☆☆ Phenol, Grade 

1, Mixed Poplar & 

Eucalyptus, 80E-255FHV, 

35V-30H 

- Exposure Condition-C  

F☆☆☆☆ Phenol, Grade1, 

70E-225FHV, 45V-38H 

MALQ/L02-LF/009 Oct 8, 2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- Exposure Condition-C  

F☆☆☆☆, Phenol, Grade 

1, All Poplar, 90E-290FHV, 

45V-38H 

Jan 10, 2022 
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     Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

▪ TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol  

(All Larch) 5 plies & 7 plies 

up 

MALQ/P04-LF/115 June 15, 2022 

       ▪ T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol 

(All Radiata Pine), 5 plies &   

7 plies up 
▪ T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol 

(Mixed Larch & Radiata 

Pine) 5 plies & 7 plies up 
▪ T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol 

(Mixed Larch & 

Massonianna Pine), 5 

plies & 7 plies up 
▪ T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol 

(Mixed Larch & 

Eucalyptus), 5 plies & 7 

plies up 
▪ T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol 

(Mixed Radiata Pine & 

Eucalyptus), 5 plies & 7 

plies up 

July 20, 2022 

27 DEVELOPMEN

T CO., LTD. 

 

Bui Van Binh Street, Phu Loi 

Ward, Thu Dau Mot Town, Binh 

Duong Province, 84650, Vietnam 

 

Bui Van Binh Street, Phu Loi 

Ward, Thu Dau Mot Town, Binh 

Duong Province, 84650, Vietnam 

Mr. Nguyen Tien 

Dat, President 

Director 

 

GLT Glued Laminated 

Timber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆  

「Non-Formaldehyde 

Adhesive is used」 

MALQ/G01-LF/006 Jun 4, 2010 

28 LINYI DONGRI 

PLYWOOD CO., 

LTD.  

 

West Section of Xinhua Road, 

Lanling County Development 

Zone, Linyi City, Shandong 

Province, China 277700 

West Section of Xinhua Road, 

Lanling County Development 

Zone, Linyi City, Shandong 

Province, China 277700 

Mr. Mitsuru 

Awaji, President 

Director 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Urea) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

MALQ/L01-LF/012 Aug 10, 2010 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

Catcher Spray (Urea) 

MALQ/P01-LF/077 Nov 12, 2013 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol),  

5 plies (9 mm) & 7 plies (12 

mm): 

Wood Species Combination: 

- F/B Radiata pine; C/CC:  

Eucalyptus 

- F/B Beech; C/CC: 

Eucalyptus 

MALQ/P04-LF/077 Apr 10, 2023 
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29 PT KAYU LAPIS 

ASLI MURNI 

 

 

Jl. Gajah Mada 3-5, Duta Merlin 

Blok A 48 Petojo Utara, Gambir, 

Desa/Kelurahan Petojo Utara, 

Kecamatan Gambir,  

Kota Administrasi Jakarta Pusat 

10130, Provinsi DKI Jakarta, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Ekonomi, Desa/Kelurahan Loa 

Buah, Kecamatan Sungai 

Kunjang, Kota Samarinda, 

Provinsi Kalimantan Timur, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Sunardi 

Winarto, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 

MALQ/P 01-LF/048 Aug 10, 2010 

 

 

 

Jun 26, 2013 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

 

F☆☆☆☆ (Melamine) MALQ/L 01-LF/026 Aug 21, 2013 

30 LIANYUNGANG 

GONGLIANG 

WOOD 

PRODUCTS 

CO., LTD.  

Guannan Economic Development 

Area, Lianyungang City, Jiangsu 

Province, China 

Guannan Economic 

Development Area, Lianyungang 

City, Jiangsu Province, China  

Mrs. Sun 

Xian’E, 

President 
Director 

 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Urea Catcher) 

F☆☆☆ (Urea) 

MALQ/L01-LF/011 Aug 10, 2010 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Exposure condition-B & C 

F☆☆☆☆ Grade 1, 

All Poplar 90E, 45V – 38H 

All Eucalyptus 90E, 40V 

34H 

Mixed Poplar & Eucalyptus 

100E, 50V–43H 

 

 

MALQ/L02-LF/011 Jan 4, 2013 

31 PT SUMBER 

GRAHA 

SEJAHTERA 

CABANG 

JOMBANG 

 

Sampoerna Strategic Square, 

North Tower Lt. 21, Jl. Jenderal 

Sudirman Kav. 45-46, Jakarta 

Selatan 12930, Provinsi DKI 

Jakarta, Republic of Indonesia 

Dusun Ketanon, Desa Diwek, 

Kecamatan Diwek, Kabupaten 

Jombang, 61471, East Java, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Faisal 

Mahari, Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆,F☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P01-LF/049 

 

Dec 23, 2010 

32 PT CENTRAL 

JAWA WOOD 

INDUSTRY 

Jl. Tembus Kranggan Pringsurat 

KM. 03, Desa Nguwet 

Desa/Kelurahan Nguwet, 

Kecamatan Kranggan, 

Kabupaten Temanggung 56271,  

Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

 

Jl. Tembus Kranggan Pringsurat 

KM. 03, Desa Nguwet 

Desa/Kelurahan Nguwet, 

Kecamatan Kranggan, 

Kabupaten Temanggung 56271,  

Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

 

Mr. Lee Don Yee, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

MALQ/P01-LF/050 

 

Mar 8, 2011 
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33 PT DHARMA 

PUTRA 

KALIMANTAN 

SEJATI  

 

Jl. Veteran 1-7, Kotamadya 

Samarinda 

East Kalimantan 75111 

The Republic Indonesia   

 

Desa Tamban Kecil, Kecamatan 

Tamban, Kabupaten Barito 

Kuala, South Kalimantan 70566, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Hermanto, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

T-1 F☆☆☆ 

T-2 F☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P01-LF/051 May 6, 2011 

34 PT WANA 

CAHAYA 

NUGRAHA 

 

 

Jl. Raya Klakah KM 316, 

Kelurahan Klakah, Kecamatan 

Klakah, Kabupaten Lumajang 

Provinsi Jawa Timur 67356, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Raya Klakah KM 316, RT. 01, 

RW. 01, Kelurahan Klakah, 

Kecamatan Klakah, Kabupaten 

Lumajang,Provinsi Jawa Timur, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Foniel Johan, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

Veneer Core: 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆ 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

- T-1 F☆☆☆ 

Lumber Core: 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

MALQ/P01-LF/054 June 10, 2011 

35 LIANYUNGANG 

HUAFU 

MUYE CO., 

LTD.   

 

Guannan County Economic 

Development Zone 

Lianyungang, Jiangsu Province 

223500 China 

 

Guannan County Economic 

Development Zone 

Lianyungang, Jiangsu Province 

223500 China 

 

Mr. Zhai Tong 

Jun, General 

Manager 

 

LVL Laminated veneer 

lumber for fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ (Urea) MALQ/L01-LF/015 July 7, 2011 

36 SHUYANG 

YASEN JIUDELI 

WOOD CO., 

LTD.  

Sha He Shi Village, Xian Guan 

Town, Shuyang County, Jiangsu 

Province 223500, China 

 

Sha He Shi Village, Xian Guan 

Town, Shuyang County, Jiangsu 

Province 223500, China 

 

Mr. Li Zhen Jiu, 

Director 

 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 
- F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Urea) 

- F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

MALQ/L01-LF/018 Oct 3, 2011 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Type A SLVL 

Exposure Condition B-C 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol), Grade-

1, All Larch; 140E - 450FHV, 

60V-51H 

MALQ/L02-LF/018 Jan 5, 2024 

37 FOSHAN 

TOCHO 

TIMBER CO., 

LTD. 

No. 11 Xingtang Road, Datang 

Town Industrial Zone, Sanshui 

District, Foshan City, Guangdong 

Province 528143, China 

No. 11 Xingtang Road, Datang 

Town Industrial Zone, Sanshui 

District, Foshan City, Guangdong 

Province 528143, China 

Mr. Wu Xue 

Yuan, President 

Director 

 

Plywood 1. Plywood for 

General Use 

2. Low Formaldehyde 

Concrete Forming 
Plywood 

3. Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

 

F☆☆☆ 

 

 

T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/P01-LF/063 

 

MALQ/P02-LF/063 

 
 

MALQ/P04-LF/063 

Nov 25, 2011 

38 VIETWOOD 

INDUSTRIES 

JOINT STOCK 

An Dien Commune, Ben Cat Dist 

Binh Duong Province, Vietnam 

 

An Dien Commune, Ben Cat Dist 

Binh Duong Province, Vietnam 

 

Mr. Nguyen Van 

Nghe, General 

Director 

GLT Glued Laminated 

Timber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ MALQ/G01-LF/007 Jan 4, 2012 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

COMPANY  

39 PT. SINAR 
RIMBA PASIFIK 

 

 

Jl. Manunggal Jati, Desa 

Jatikalang, Kelurahan Jatikalang, 

Kecamatan. Krian, Kabupaten 

Sidoarjo East Java 61262, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Manunggal Jati, Desa 

Jatikalang, Kelurahan Jatikalang, 

Kecamatan. Krian, Kabupaten 

Sidoarjo East Java 61262, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Mr. Tomokuni 
Tanikawa, 

President 

Director  

GLT Glued Laminated 
Timber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ MALQ/G01-LF/008 
 

March 6, 2012 
 

Decorative Glued 

Laminated Timber for 

Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ 
 

MALQ/G02-LF/008 

 

Aug 19, 2015 

Flooring 1. Flooring Board 

2. Flooring Block 

3. Composite Flooring 

F☆☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ (Base material: 

Plywood, Wood species: 

Japanese Walnut) 

MALQ/F01-LF/002 

MALQ/F02-LF/002 

MALQ/F07-LF/002 

 

Feb 26, 2014 

40 PT. 

TATALESTARI 

RIMBABUANA 

 

Jl. Raya Magelang-Purworejo 

Km.9, Desa/Kelurahan 

Tempurejo, Kecamatan 

Tempuran, Kabupaten Magelang, 

Central Java 56161,  

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Raya Magelang-Purworejo 

Km.9, Desa/Kelurahan 

Tempurejo, Kecamatan 

Tempuran, Kabupaten Magelang, 

Central Java 56161,  

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Mr. Paulus 

Harisudibjo, 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for general 

use 

T2 F☆☆☆☆ Veneer Core: 

- 3 plies (2.8; 3.0 & 4.0 mm)  

- 5 plies (5.5 & 9.0 mm) 

- 7 plies (12.0 & 15.0 mm) 
- 9 plies (18.0 & 21.0 mm) 

- 11 plies (24.0 mm) 

 

T2 F☆☆☆☆ Lumber Core: 

5 plies (12.0; 15.0; 18.0; 

21.0; 24.0 & 30.0 mm) 

MALQ/P01-LF/064 March 7, 2012 

T1 F☆☆☆☆ Veneer Core: 

- 3 plies (2.8 mm)  

- 5 plies (9.0 mm) 

- 7 plies (12.0 mm) 

Aug 9, 2024 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

 

F☆☆☆☆ (Urea) MALQ/L 01-LF/019 March 7, 2012 

41 GUANNAN 

HAOHAN 

WOOD CO., 

LTD. 

Xuzhuang Village, Liji Town, 

Guannan County 

Jiangsu Province 222500 

China 

Xuzhuang Village, Liji Town, 

Guannan County 

Jiangsu Province 222500 

China 

Mr. Liu Mei Qing, 

General 

Manager 

 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher (Urea) MALQ/L01-LF/020 July 9, 2012 

42 EIDAI VIETNAM 

CO., LTD. 

Dong Van Ⅱ Industrial Zone, 

Duy Ha Ward, Ninh Binh 

Province, Vietnam 

 

 

 

Dong Van Ⅱ Industrial Zone, 

Duy Ha Ward, Ninh Binh 

Province, Vietnam 

 

 

Mr. Takatsuki 

Eiichi, General 

Director  

 

Flooring Composite Flooring 

 

F☆☆☆☆ 

 

 

MALQ/F07-LF/004 

 

 

Feb 26, 2014 

43 FOOTHILL LVL 

AND 

PLYWOOD 

(LINYI) CO., 

East Side, North of Xihuan Road 

Industrial Field of Lanling County 

Linyi City, Shandong Province, 

China 

East Side, North of Xihuan Road 

Industrial Field of Lanling County 

Linyi City, Shandong Province, 

China 

Mr. Zhang Bo, 

Director 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher (Urea) 

Inner: Poplar, Pine, MLH 

Outer: Poplar 

7.0 - 63.5 mm (5 - 36 plies) 

MALQ/L01-LF/022 22 Jan 2013 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

 LTD   Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Type A SLVL,  

Exposure condition-B & C 

F☆☆☆☆ Grade 1, 

All Poplar 90E-290F, 45V – 

38H 

45.0-90.0 mm (20-39 plies) 

MALQ/L02-LF/022 Oct 28, 2019 

44 JIANGSU 

SHANCONG 

WOOD CO., 

LTD 

Liji Street, Liji Town, Guannan 

County, Jiangsu Province, China 

Liji Street, Liji Town, Guannan 

County, Jiangsu Province, China 

Ms. Cai Cong 

Hui, President 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆ Catcher (Urea) 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher (Urea) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

MALQ/L01-LF/025 June 19, 2013 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Type A SLVL,  

Exposure condition-B & C 

F☆☆☆☆ Grade-1,  

All Eucalyptus, 100E, 35V–

30H 

MALQ/L02-LF/025 Mar 10, 2015 

45 GUANNAN 

YINDELONG 

WOOD CO., 

LTD 

Guannan Economic 

Development Zone,  

Tongzhou Road and Zhuhai 

Road Interchange, Lianyungang 

City, Jiangsu Province, China 

Guannan Economic 

Development Zone,  

Tongzhou Road and Zhuhai 

Road Interchange, Lianyungang 

City, Jiangsu Province, China 

Mr. Li Yingchao, 

General 

Manager 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Urea) 

MALQ/L 01-LF/024 June 19, 2013 

46 PT SENG 

FONG 

MOULDING 

PERKASA 

Jl. Prof. Dr. Nurcholish Madjid. 

173 Tunggorono, Jombang, East 

Java 61419, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Jl. Prof. Dr. Nurcholish Madjid. 

173 Tunggorono, Jombang, East 

Java 61419, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mrs. Goh Siow 

Yen, Director 

Flooring Flooring Board 

Composite Flooring 

 

F☆☆☆☆ 

F☆☆☆☆ 

MALQ/F01-LF/005 

MALQ/F07-LF/005 

Feb 26, 2014 

47 TAIZHOU 

KEMIAN 

INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMEN

T CO., LTD 

Shugang North Road 7, Yongan 

Continent Town,  

Gaogang Area, Taizhou City, 

Jiangsu Province, China 

 

Shugang North Road 7, Yongan 

Continent Town,  

Gaogang Area, Taizhou City, 

Jiangsu Province, China 

 

Mr. Guo Junwei, 

President 

 

LVL Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Type A SLVL, 

Exposure condition-A   

F☆☆☆☆(Phenol) 

Grade-S, Larch,  

140E-525FHV, 50V–43H 

MALQ/L02-LF/030 May 7, 2014 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

       Type A SLVL, 

Exposure Condition-B 

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol), Grade-

1, Radiata pine, 100E-

320FHV, 40V-34H 

 

Type A SLVL, Exposure 

Condition-B F☆☆☆☆ 

(Phenol), Grade-1, 

Combination Radiata Pine 

& Larch, 120E-385FHV, 

45V-38H 

 June 25, 2021 

48 PT GRESIK 

PRIMA UTAMA 

 

 

 

Jl. Raya Wringinanom KM 30,6 

Desa/Kelurahan Sumengko,  

Kecamatan Wringinanom, 

Kabupaten Gresik 

Provinsi Jawa Timur 61175, 

Republic of ndonesia 

 

Jl. Raya Wringinanom KM 30,6 

Desa/Kelurahan Sumengko,  

Kecamatan Wringinanom, 

Kabupaten Gresik 

Provinsi Jawa Timur 61175, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Mr. Latif 

Kuswanto, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Specially processed 

decorative plywood 

T-2 FW Type (Polyester 

Veneer Core) F☆☆☆☆ 

 

T-2 FW Type (Polyester 

Lumber Core) F☆☆☆☆ 

1 surface, 2 surface 

MALQ/P 06-LF/080 

 

Sep 19, 2014 

49 PT SEMERU 

MAKMUR 

KAYUNUSA  

Jl. Raya Darmo Permai II, Ruko 

HR. Muhammad, Square C.7-8, 

Surabaya, East Java 60226, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Raya Klakah KM. 03, Desa 

Kebonan, Kecamatan Klakah, 

Kabupaten Lumajang, East Java 

67356, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Tjindro 

Purnomo, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-1 & T2 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating: 

- Combi MLH & Falcata, 3 - 

7 plies (2.5. - 12.0 mm) 

- All Falcata, 3 – 7 plies 

(4.0 - 12.0 mm)  

- Combi Jabon & Falcata; 3 

- 7 plies (4.0. - 12.0 mm) 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/081 Jan 14, 2015 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-1 Class 2 F☆☆☆☆  

All Falcata; 7 plies (12.0. 

mm) 

 

MALQ/P04-LF/081 Nov 8, 2018 

50 LAN LING 

BRANCH OF 

NAZE WOOD 

OF LINYI LTD.  

 

 

20 meters south of Foothill Wood, 

East Side North of Xihuan Road, 

Industrial Field Lanling, Linyi City, 

Shandong Province, China 

 

20 meters south of Foothill Wood, 

East Side North of Xihuan Road, 

Industrial Field Lanling, Linyi City, 

Shandong Province, China 

 

Mr. Zhang Bo, 

President 

Director 

LVL Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Laminated Veneer 

Lumber 

Type A SLVL,  

Exposure condition-C  

F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) Grade-1, 

All Poplar, 90E-290FHV, 

45V-38H 

Partial compression 

Property 90B 

MALQ/L02-LF/039 Jun 11, 2021 
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51 PT KAYU 

SENGON 

INDUSTRI  

 

 

Jl. Soekarno Hatta Km 32, 

Kelurahan Harjosari 

Kecamatan Bawen, Kabupaten 

Semarang, Central Jawa 50661 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Soekarno Hatta Km 32, 

Kelurahan Harjosari, Kecamatan 

Bawen, Kabupaten Semarang, 

Central Jawa 50661, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Sie Velly 

Ongkowijoyo, 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Lumber 

Core 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Lumber 

Core (Catcher coating) 

MALQ/P01-LF/083 Jul 6, 2015 

52 PT INDO 

FURNITAMA 

RAYA 

 

 

DS. Gerongan, Kraton 

Desa/Kelurahan Gerongan, 

Kecamatan Kraton,  

Kabupaten Pasuruan 67151,  

Provinsi Jawa Timur, Republic of 

Indonesia 

 

Desa Gerongan, Kraton, 

Pasuruan, Desa/Kelurahan 

Gerongan, Kecamatan Kraton, 

Kabupaten Pasuruan, Provinsi 

Jawa Timur 67151, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. 

Abdurrachman 

Assegaf, Director  

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Lumber core) 

Catcher coating 

MALQ/P01-LF/084 Sep 15, 2015 

53 PT KARUNIA 

REJEKI ABADI 

Jl Mayjend Sungkono 75-78 Block 

A1, Surabaya, East Java 60225, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Wicaksana No 28, Desa 

Gunung Gangsir / Desa 

Wonokoyo, Kecamatan Beji, 

Kabupaten Pasuruan 67154, East 

Java, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Vinsent 

Leonardi, 

Director  

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆  

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Lumber Core) 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/086 Oct 22, 2015 

54 PT 

RIMBAWANA 

AGUNG 

PRATAMA 

 

 

Jalan Sidodadi Timur No. 22, 

Desa/Kelurahan Karangtempel,  
Kecamatan Semarang Timur, 

Kota Semarang, 

Provinsi Jawa Tengah 50124, 

Republik Indonesia 

 

Jl. Raya Semarang - Purwodadi 

KM 18, Desa/Kelurahan 
Karangawen, Kecamatan 

Karangawen, Kabupaten Demak, 

Provinsi Jawa Tengah, Republik 

Indonesia 

 

Mr. Pieter Sit, 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆  

F/B: MLH/Radiata pine 

SC/LC: MLH/Falcata 

3 – 11 plies up (3.0 – 24.0 

mm 

 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/088 Jun 13, 2016 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol) 

Mixed MLH & Jabon;  

5 plies, 7 plies 

MALQ/P04-LF/088 Oct 12, 2022 
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55 PT BASIRIH 

INDUSTRIAL 

 

 

 

Capital Place Lantai 28 Unit B, 

Jalan Jend. Gatot Subroto Kav. 

18, Kelurahan Kuningan Barat, 

Kecamatan Mampang 

Prapatan, Kota Adm. Jakarta 

Selatan, Provinsi DKI Jakarta, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Telaga Biru Trisakti Komplek 

YUKA No. 25 RT 002, 

Desa/Kelurahan Basirih, 

Kecamatan Banjarmasin Barat, 

Kota Banjarmasin, Provinsi 

Kalimantan Selatan 70245, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Soeherman 

Tadjuddin, 

President 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 

T-2 F☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 3 plies, 5 plies, 7 

plies 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating), Combination 

Veneer 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating), Combination 

Veneer 

MALQ/P01-LF/089 Jun 16, 2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 3 plies, 5 plies, 7 

plies up: All Jabon 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 3 plies, 5 plies, 7 

plies up Combination 

veneer (Jabon & Falcata) 

Aug 23, 2021 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-S C-2 F☆☆☆☆ MALQ/P04-LF/089 May 13, 2019 

56 ASIA GREEN 

COMPANY 

SDN. BHD. 

Plot 35-38, Kawasan 

Perindustrian Bukit Selambau 

08010 Sungai Petani, Kedah 

Darul Aman, Malaysia 

Plot 35-38, Kawasan 

Perindustrian Bukit Selambau 

08010 Sungai Petani, Kedah 

Darul Aman, Malaysia 

Mr. Mike Chong 

Lee Chuin, 

Management 

Representative  

Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Structural Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (5 and 7 

Plies) 

MALQ/P04-LF/090 Feb 20, 2017 

Plywood for General 

Use 

 

 

 

 

 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol 

Melamine Urea 

Formaldehyde) 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol 

Melamine Urea 

Formaldehyde) 
 

MALQ/P01-LF/090 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oct 18, 2017 

Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Phenol Melamine Urea 

Direction of use: Length, 

Width 

MALQ/P02/090 

 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming plywood 

 

F☆☆☆ (Phenol Melamine 

Urea Formaldehyde) 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02-LF/090 
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57 PT BERKAT 

KARUNIA 

SURYA 

Jl. Dr. Husein Kartasasmita, 

Lingkungan Cisauheun  

Desa/Kelurahan Situbatu, 

Kecamatan Banjar, Kota Banjar,  

Provinsi Jawa Barat 46314, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Dr. Husein Kartasasmita, 

Lingkungan Cisauheun RT. 020 

RW. 007, Desa/Kelurahan 

Situbatu, Kecamatan Banjar, 

Kota Banjar, Provinsi Jawa Barat 

46314, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Panlie 

Gunawan, 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 
- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating 

F/B: Falcata/Jabon, C/CC: 

Falcata/Jabon 

F/B: MLH, C/CC: 

Falcata/Jabon 

 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating 

F/B: Jabon, C/CC: 

Falcata/Jabon  

MALQ/P01-LF/092 

 

Oct 16, 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) – 5 & 7 ply up 

F/B: Mahoni, C/CC: 

Jabon/ Falcata 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) – 3, 5 & 7 ply up 

F/B: Mahoni, C/CC: 

Jabon/ Falcata 

Nov 24, 2020 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Coating 

Catcher; 3, 5 & 7 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Coating 

Catcher; 3, 5 & 7 plies 

 

Wood species:  

F/B: Gmelina/ Afrika/ 

Meranti, 

Core: Gmelina/ Mahoni/ 

Afrika 

CC: Jabon 

Apr 10, 2023 

 - T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Coating 

Catcher 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Coating 

Catcher 

 

Thickness & Ply:  

2.5 – 24.0mm & 3 – 11 plies 

Wood species:  

F/B & LC: Kandis, Lada, 

Rengas, Kerbang,Talas, 

Sembayur, Cempaka, 

Durian, Bayur, Nerantang 

SC: Falcata 

 Oct 18, 2024 
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Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol); 

5 plies (9 mm) & 7 plies (12 

mm) 

- F/B Gmelina; Core Kayu 

Afrika & Longcore Mahoni 

- F/B Jabon; Core Mahoni & 

Longcore Kayu Afrika 

- F/B Mahoni; Core Kayu 

Afrika & Longcore Mahoni 

MALQ/P04-LF/092 Apr 6, 2023 

58 SUQIAN SULU 

WOOD CO., 

LTD.,  

 

Changnan Village Machang 

Town, Shuyang County,  

Suqian City, Jiangsu Province 

223621, China 

Changnan Village Machang 

Town, Shuyang County,  

Suqian City, Jiangsu Province 

223621, China 

Mr. Li Gang, 

General 

Manager 

 

LVL LVL for Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ Melamine Urea 

(Catcher coating) 

Poplar, Pine, Eucalyptus 

10 - 25 plies (17 – 41mm) 

MALQ/L01-LF/033 Jan 15, 2018 

59 PT CIPTA 

WIJAYA 

MANDIRI  

 

 

Jl. Semarang - Purwodadi KM. 

16,5 No. 349, 

Desa/Kelurahan Kembangarum, 

Kecamatan Mranggen,  

Kabupaten Demak, Provinsi 

Jawa Tengah 59567,  

Republik Indonesia 

 

Jl. Semarang - Purwodadi KM. 

16,5 No. 349, Desa/Kelurahan 

Kembangarum, Kecamatan 

Mranggen, Kabupaten Demak, 

Provinsi Jawa Tengah, 59567, 

Republik Indonesia 

Mr. Agus 

Soewito, 

President 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 
- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 3, 5 & 7 

plies (Combination 

Falcata & MLH) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ 3 & 7 plies 

(All MLH) 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Combination Falcata & 

MLH) 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (All MLH) 

MALQ/P01-LF/095 Aug 9, 2018 

60 PT KAYU 

MULTIGUNA 

INDONESIA  

 

 

Jl. Kupang Indah 18/3, RT.006 

RW.005, Kelurahan Dukuh 

Kupang, Kecamatan Dukuh 

Pakis, Kota Surabaya, East Java 

60225, Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. Segoromadu I No. 26, 

Kelurahan Segoromadu, 

Kecamatan Kebomas, Gresik, 

East Java 61123, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Tan Curiko 

Tancho, Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Mixed MLH & 

Core Jabon)  

3 plies, 5 plies, 7 plies 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/096 Nov 5, 2018 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

61 PT GEMA 

LESTARI 

INDONESIA  

 

Jl. Romokalisari (TPI) No. 28 FGH 

Surabaya, Kota Surabaya, 

Provinsi Jawa Timur, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Jl. Raya Tempeh KM. 7 RT. 17 

RW 03, Desa/Kelurahan Besuk, 

Kecamatan Tempeh, Kabupaten 

Lumajang 67371, Provinsi Jawa 

Timur, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Eric 

Ferdinand 

Jacob, Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) All Falcata; 3 

plies, 5 plies, 7 plies 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) MLH; 5 plies, 7 

plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) Combination 

Falcata & MLH  

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) All Falcata; 3 

plies, 5 plies, 7 plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/097 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nov 5, 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      - T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) Combination 

MLH & Falcata  

3 – 13 plies (2.5 – 24.0 

mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) MLH 

3 – 13 plies (2.5 – 24.0 

mm) 

OCT 24, 2025 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

F☆☆☆ (Melamine) MLH, 7 

plies 

 

MALQ/P02-LF/097 Feb 25, 2019 

62 PT 

KARYABHAKTI 

MANUNGGAL 

 

Jl. Sultan Agung No. 83, 

Semarang 50232, Central Java, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Medan KM 7,5 No.168 

Pematang siantar 21137, North 

Sumatera, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Budi Santoso 

Taruna 

Sembodo, 

Director 

GLT Glued Laminated 

Timber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ (PVAc) 

Pinus merkusii (Merkus 

pine) 

Pinus radiata (Radiata pine) 

Thickness: 15 – 45 mm 

 

MALQ/G01-LF/011 Jan 21, 2019 

63 BESGRADE 

PLYWOOD 

SDN.BHD. 

 

 

Batu 10, Jalan Pokok Sena, 

Mukim Jabi,  

06400 Alor Setar, Kedah 

Malaysia 

 

Batu 10, Jalan Pokok Sena, 

Mukim Jabi,  

06400 Alor Setar, Kedah 

Malaysia 

 

Mr. Pek Woei 

Shyong, 

Managing 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

 

 

 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (MUF) 5, 7, 

9 & 11 plies (8.5 – 24.0 

mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (MUF) 5, 7, 

9 & 11 plies (8.5 – 24.0 

mm) 

 

MALQ/P01-LF/098 

 

 

 

 

Feb 7, 2019 

Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

 

 

Melamine Urea (5 plies, 7 

plies up),  

All MLH; 7 plies (12.0, 15.0 

mm) 

 

Direction of use: Length  

MALQ/P02/098 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

 

F☆☆☆ (5 plies, 7 plies up) 

All MLH; 7 plies (12.0, 15.0 

mm) 

 

Direction of use: Length  

 

MALQ/P02-LF/098 

 

 

 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ (PF)  

5 plies (9.0 mm) 

7 plies (12.0 & 15.0 mm) 

MALQ/P04-LF/098 

64 INTEGRATED 

WOOD 

PROCESSING 

SDN. BHD 

Building No. 6600 Jalan ITC, 

Sungai Imam, KM 11, Pasir Putih, 

91008, Tawau, Sabah, Malaysia 

 

 

Building No. 6600 Jalan ITC, 

Sungai Imam, KM 11, Pasir Putih, 

91008, Tawau, Sabah, Malaysia 

 

Mr. Simon Che 

Wai Law, 

President 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (3 plies, 5 

plies, 7 plies) 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (3 plies, 5 

plies, 7 plies) 

MALQ/P01-LF/099 

 

 

Mar 5, 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

 

Melamine (5 plies, 7 plies) 

Direction of use: Length  

 

MALQ/P02/099 

 

 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Forming Plywood 

F☆☆☆ (5 plies, 7 plies) 

Direction of use: Length  

MALQ/P03-LF/099 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ (5 plies, 7 

plies) 

MALQ/P04-LF/099 

T-1 C2 F☆☆☆☆ (5 plies, 7 

plies) 

 

Feb 17, 2023 

65 PT PRIMA 

WANA KREASI 

WOOD 

INDUSTRY  

 

 

Jl. Bangka Raya No 29A Pela 

Mampang, Mampang Prapatan, 

South Jakarta 12720,  

Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. Raya Tembus Pringsurat – 

Kranggan KM 3,5, Desa Kupen, 

Kecamatan Pringsurat, 

Kabupaten Temanggung, Central 

Java 56272, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Martin Albert 

Sulistio, Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆,VC (Catcher 

Coating), Combi Falcata 

& MLH 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆,LC (Catcher 

Coating), Combi Falcata 

& MLH 

MALQ/P01-LF/100 

 

Mar 25, 2019 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

 - T-2 F☆☆☆☆,VC (Catcher 

Coating), Combi Falcata 

& Shina 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆,LC (Catcher 

Coating), Combi Falcata 

& Shina 

- T2 F☆☆☆☆, LC (Coating 

Catcher); 5 ply, F/B MLH 

& Shina; C/CC/LC 

Falcata 

July 29, 2020 

 

- T2 F☆☆☆☆ LC (Coating 

Catcher); 5 ply F/B Shina; 

Core/LC Falcata 

Jan 8, 2021 

66 PT SUMBER 

KARINDO 

SAKTI 

 

 

Jalan Ciputat Raya No. 8 F, 

Desa/Kelurahan Pondok Pinang, 

Kecamatan Kebayoran Lama, 

Kota Adm. Jakarta Selatan 

12310, DKI Jakarta Province, 

Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl. Pagurawan KM 11, 

Desa/Kelurahan Penggalangan, 

Kecamatan Tebing Syahbandar, 

Kabupaten Serdang Bedagai 

20998, North Sumatera, Republic 

of Indonesia 

Mr. Ir. Sindu 

Pudyatmoko, 

President 

Director 

 

GLT GLT for Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ (Pine Wood) 

F☆☆☆☆ (Rubber Wood) 

MALQ/G01-LF/012 Apr 5, 2019 

67 PT MUSTIKA 

BUANA 

SEJAHTERA  

 

Jl. Lumajang – Tempeh Km. 7 

Lumajang 67371, East Java, 

Republic Indonesia 

Jl. Lumajang – Tempeh Km. 7 

Lumajang 67371, East Java, 

Republic Indonesia 

 

Mr. Ir. Sindu 

Pudyatmoko, 

President 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T2 F☆☆☆☆ (Lumber 

Core) 

MALQ/P01-LF/101 May 13, 2019 

68 PT ALAM 

CITRA LESTARI 

 

Kawasan Industri Candi Blok 11-

A. Nomor 7, Jalan Gatot Subroto 

Desa/Kelurahan Bambankerep, 

Kecamatan Ngaliyan, 

Kota Semarang, Provinsi Jawa 

Tengah 50211, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Jl. Gatot Subroto Kawasan 

Industri Candi Blok 11-A No.7, 

Desa/Kelurahan Bambankerep, 

Kecamatan Ngaliyan,Kota 

Semarang, Provinsi Jawa Tengah 

50211, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Albert 

Santoso, 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (All Jabon) 

3 plies, 5 plies, 7 plies 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (All Jabon) 

5 plies, 7 plies up 

MALQ/P01-LF/102 Jul 8, 2019 

 

 

Oct 23, 2020 

69 PT SINAR 

WIJAYA 

PLYWOOD 

INDUSTRIES 

Jl. Gajah Mada, Desa/Kelurahan 

Serui Kota, Kecamatan Yapen 

Selatan, Kabupaten Kepulauan 

Yapen,  

Provinsi Papua, Republic of 

Indonesia 

 

Jalan Trans Serui – Dawai, 

Desa/Kelurahan Awunawai, 

Kecamatan Yapen Timur, 

Kabupaten Kepulauan Yapen, 

Provinsi Papua, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Sapto Joyo 

Wijoyo, 

President 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

 

 

 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

coating) 3 plies, 5 plies, 7 

plies 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Coating) 3 plies, 5 plies, 7 

plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/103 

 

 

 

 

Aug 12, 2019 

Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Melamine (5 plies, 7 plies) MALQ/P02/103 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete  

F☆☆☆ Melamine (5 plies, 7 

plies) 

MALQ/P02-LF/103 

Forming Plywood 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆ (5 plies, 7 

plies) 

MALQ/P04-LF/103 

70 PT KAYAN 

WOOD 

INDUSTRIES  

Jalan Raya Gresik-Babat KM 

58,3, Desa Paji 

Kecamatan Pucuk, Kabupaten 

Lamongan 62257  

East Java, Republic of Indonesia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jalan Raya Gresik-Babat KM 

58,3, Desa Paji 

Kecamatan Pucuk, Kabupaten 

Lamongan 62257  

East Java, Republic of Indonesia 

 

Mr. Latif 

Kuswanto, 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

Veneer Core: 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray) All MLH (3, 5 & 7 

Plies) 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray) Combi MLH & 

Falcata (3, 5 & 7 Plies) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray) All MLH (3, 5 & 7 

Plies) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray) Combi MLH & 

Falcata (3, 5 & 7 Plies) 

MALQ/P01-LF/104 Jan 24, 2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol (All 

MLH), 3, 5 & 7 Plies 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol (All    

Keruing, 3, 5 & 7 Plies   

June 3, 2021 

 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray), All Falcata: 3, 5 & 

7 Plies  

Oct 14, 2021 

 

Lumber Core:  

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher 

Spray) Combi MLH & 

Falcata (5 Plies) 

Jan 24, 2020 

 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

- T-S C-1 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Phenol), All Keruing, 3 

plies 

- T-S C-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

(Phenol), All MLH 5 plies, 

7 plies 

MALQ/P04-LF/104 Nov 28, 2022 
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No 
Company 

Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

71 HUAIAN 

BENHE WOOD 

CO., LTD. 

Industrial Cluster Area of Cha 

Miao Town, Lianshui County, 

Huaian City, Jiangsu 

Province 223400, China 

Industrial Cluster Area of Cha 

Miao Town, Lianshui County, 

Huaian City, Jiangsu 

Province 223400, China 

Mr. CUI 

ZHONGYAO, 

President 

Director 

LVL LVL for Fixtures - F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating (Urea) All Poplar 

- F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating (Urea) Mixed 

Poplar & Eucalyptus 

MALQ/L01-LF/035 Jan 30, 2020 

72 JIANGMEN 

CHANGDA 

WOOD 

PRODUCTS 

CO., LTD.  

 

No. 29 Du Ruan North Third 

Road, Du Ruan Town, Pengjiang 

District, Jiangmen City, 

Guangdong Province, 529000, 

China 

  

 

No. 29 Du Ruan North Third 

Road, Du Ruan Town, Pengjiang 

District, Jiangmen City, 

Guangdong Province, 529000, 

China 

 

Mr. Huang Dong 

Sheng, President 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

 

 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (All 

Hardwood) ; 5 - 9 plies 
(9.0, 18.0 mm) 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Mixed 

Hardwood-Softwood), 5 - 9 
plies (5.5 – 15.0 mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (All 

Hardwood) ; 5 - 9 plies 
(5.5, 18.0 mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Mixed 

Hardwood -Softwood), 5 - 

9 plies (5.5 - 15.0 mm) 

MALQ/P01-LF/105 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Feb 6, 2020 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (All 

Hardwood) ;  3 plies (2.5, 
3.0 mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ All Hardwood 

(Parallel layer) ; 3, 5 plies 
(4.0, 9.0 mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Mixed 

Hardwood-Softwood 

(parallel layer) ; 5 plies (9.0 

mm) 

Aug 22, 2025 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

- TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (All 

Hardwood) ; 5, 7 & 9 plies 
(9.0, 12.0, 15.0 mm) 

- TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (All 

Softwood) ; 5, 7 & 11 plies 
(9.0, 12.0, 24.0 mm) 

- TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Mixed 

Hardwood-Softwood) ; 5, 7 
& 11 plies (9.0, 12.0, 24.0 
mm) 

MALQ/P04-LF/105 Feb 6, 2020 

73 PT PINAKO 

ROTARI 

PERMAI  

 

Wonorejo RT 01 RW 01, 

Pringapus, Kabupaten Semarang 

50553, Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Wonorejo RT 01 RW 01, 

Pringapus, Kabupaten Semarang 

50553, Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Bimo 

Suprihanto, 

S.Hut, 

Management 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating (Combi MLH & 

Falcata), 3 plies, 5 plies & 

7 plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/108 Oct 23, 2020 
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No 
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Name 

Address Name of 

Representative 
The Kind and Item Number of 

Certificate 
Date of 

Certificate 

Head office Factory  Category Item Detail of Product (s)   

 Representative  -  T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating (Combi: F/B MLH 

& Shortcore /Longcore 

Falcata), 3, 5 & 7 plies 

-  T-1 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating Combi 3 plies: 

F/B/Shortcore MLH, 5 & 7 

plies: F/B/Longcore MLH 

& Shortcore Falcata 

-  T-2 F☆☆☆☆ Catcher 

Coating,Combi : 

F/B/Longcore MLH & 

Shortcore Falcata) 5, 7 

plies & up 

Jan 12, 2021 

Concrete Forming 

Plywood 

Phenol (For the span in the 

direction of width) 

All MLH: 7 plies 

MALQ/P02/108 May 27, 2021 

      Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-S C2 F☆☆☆☆,  

All MLH: 7 plies 

MALQ/P04-LF/108 May 27, 2021 

     LVL LVL for Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ (Catcher coating) 

All MLH 

MALQ/L01-LF/036 Jan 12, 2021 

74 PT SARITANI 

PERKAYUAN 

INDONESIA  

 

Jl. Bangsal No. 22, Puloniti, 

Kecamatan Bangsal,  

Kabupaten Mojokerto, East Java 

61381, Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. S. Parman No. 10, Modopuro, 

Kecamatan Mojosari, Kabupaten 

Mojokerto, East Java 61382, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Auzan 

Rashidi, Director 

 

LVL LVL for Fixtures - F☆☆☆☆ Melamine Urea 

(Catcher coating), All 

Jabon 

- F☆☆☆☆ Melamine Urea 

(Catcher coating), Combi 

Falcata & Jabon 

- F☆☆☆☆ Melamine Urea 

(Catcher coating), Combi 

Falcata & Mahoni 

MALQ/L01-LF/038 May 27, 2021 

75 UNITED 

FOREST CO., 

LTD.  

 

1902 Lancaster Building, 20 Nui 

Truc, Giang Vo, Ba Dinh, Hanoi, 

Vietnam 

 

Highway 70B, Cu Dong, Thanh 

Son, Phu Tho Province, Vietnam 

Mr. Teruji 

Okoshi, 

President 

Director  

LVL LVL for Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ (UF) 

Finished & Unfinished 

Inner/ Outer Layer: Styrax 

 

18.0 – 45.0 mm (12 - 29 

layers) 

 

ALQ/L01-LF/041 Nov 10, 2021 
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Representative 
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76 PT ABHIRAMA 

KRESNA  

 

Jl. Raya Solo-Wonogiri KM 21, 

Desa Kedungwinong,  

Kecamatan Nguter, Kabupaten 

Sukoharjo 57571, Central Java, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Jl. Raya Solo-Wonogiri KM 21, 

Desa Kedungwinong,  

Kecamatan Nguter, Kabupaten 

Sukoharjo 57571, Central Java, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Jubilant Arda 

Harmidy, 

Managing 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 
T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Lumber 

Core) (Combi: MLH & 

Falcata) 

MALQ/P01-LF/110 Nov 26, 2021 

77 PT PRIMA 

PARQUET 

INDONESIA 

UNIT 

BOYOLALI  

 

Celep Kidul RT 02 RW 03, Desa 

Dagen, Kecamatan Jaten, 

Kabupaten Karanganyar 57731,  

Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Dukuh Trosobo, Desa Trosobo, 

Kecamatan Sambi, Kabupaten 

Boyolali 57376, Central Java, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Nurcholis, 

President 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 
- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Veneer 

Core) (Combi: MLH & 

Falcata), 3 plies, 5, plies 

& 7 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Lumber 

Core) (Combi: MLH & 

Falcata) 

MALQ/P01-LF/111 Dec 10, 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Veneer 

Core) (Combi: MLH & 

Falcata), 5 plies & 7 plies 

April, 26, 2022 

78 JIANGSU 

WANHANG 

WOOD CO., 

LTD. 

 

No.28, Foshan Road, Economic 

Development Zone,  

Guannan County, Lianyungang 

City, Jiangsu Province, China 

222500 

No.28, Foshan Road, Economic 

Development Zone,  

Guannan County, Lianyungang 

City, Jiangsu Province, China 

222500 

Mr. Zhai Tongjun, 

General 

Manager 

LVL LVL For Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ Catcher Spray 

(Urea), All Poplar 

MALQ/L01-LF/044 March 1, 2022 

79 LIANYUNGANG 

SENFU WOOD 

CO., LTD. 

 

Qinghu Town Industrial Park, 

Donghai County,  

Lianyungang City, Jiangsu 

Province, China 222321 

Qinghu Town Industrial Park, 

Donghai County,  

Lianyungang City, Jiangsu 

Province, China 222321 

Mr. Xu Xueshan, 

President 

Director  

Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ Phenol 

(All Larch) 5 plies & 7 plies 

up 

MALQ/P04-LF/113 April 20, 2022 

80 PT 

INTERTREND 

UTAMA  

 

Jl. Industri No. 28, Sukorejo-

Buduran, Desa/Kelurahan 

Sukorejo, Kecamatan Buduran, 

Kabupaten Sidoarjo 61252, East 

Java, Republic of Indonesia 

 

Jl Raya Babat Jombang, 

Desa/Kelurahan 

Dradahblumbang, Kecamatan 

Kedungpring, Kabupaten 

Lamongan 62272, East Java, 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Widjaja Karli, 

Director 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

T-1 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) All MLH; 3 plies, 5 

plies & 7 plies 

 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Coating 

Catcher) All MLH; 3 plies, 5 

plies & 7 plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/114 May 25, 2022 
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Representative 
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81 LTS TRADE 

AND 

MANUFACTURI

NG JOINT 

STOCK 

COMPANY  

No 231, Lam Tien Street, Dong 

anh Town, Dong Anh District, Ha 

Noi City, Vietnam 

Lot B1-2-3 Bach Hac industrial 

area, Bach Hac Ward, Viet Tri 

City, Phu Tho Province, Vietnam 

 

 

Mr. Do Thanh 

Manh Linh, 

Chairman 

LVL LVL For Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ 

(Urea-Melamine) All Styrax 

 

MALQ/L01-LF045 June 22, 2022 

F☆☆☆☆ 

(Phenol) All Styrax 

Oct 17, 2025 

82 PT SARANA 

BORNEO 

INDUSTRI  

 

 

SEI PARIGI, Desa/Kelurahan 

Mantuil, Kecamatan Banjarmasin 

Selatan, Kota Banjarmasin, 

Provinsi Kalimantan Selatan 

70244, Republic of Indonesia 

 

Desa Mantuil, Desa/Kelurahan 

Mantuil, Kecamatan Banjarmasin 

Selatan, Kota Banjarmasin, 

Provinsi Kalimantan Selatan 

70244, Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Trenggono 

Nugroho, 

Director 

 

Plywood  Plywood for General 

Use 

T-2 F☆☆☆☆  

(Coating Catcher) All MLH,   
3 plies, 5 plies & 7 plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/116 Nov 07, 2022 

83 PT PRIMA 

PARQUET 

INDONESIA 

UNIT 

KARANGANYAR 

Celep Kidul RT 02 RW 03, Desa 

Dagen, Kecamatan Jaten, 

Kabupaten Karanganyar 57731, 

Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Celep Kidul RT 02 RW 03, Desa 

Dagen, Kecamatan Jaten, 

Kabupaten Karanganyar 57731, 

Central Java, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Nurcholis, 

President 

Director 

Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Phenol)  

Combi: MLH (Face/Back, 

Long Core) & Falcata (Sort 

Core), 7 plies 

MALQ/P04-LF/117 Nov 28, 2022 

Plywood for General 

Use 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Veneer 

Core) (Combi: MLH & 

Falcata), 3 plies, 5, plies 

& 7 plies 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆ (Lumber 

Core) (Combi: MLH & 

Falcata), 5 plies 

MALQ/P01-LF/117 Feb 1, 2023 
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84 PT WIJAYA 

TRIUTAMA 

PLYWOOD 

INDUSTRI 

Jl. Trisakti Komplek UKA, 

Desa/Kelurahan Basirih, 

Kecamatan Banjarmasin Barat, 

Kota Banjarmasin, South 

Kalimantan 70245, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Jl. Trisakti Komplek UKA, 

Desa/Kelurahan Basirih, 

Kecamatan Banjarmasin Barat, 

Kota Banjarmasin, South 

Kalimantan 70245, Republic of 

Indonesia 

Mr. Djoko 

Wahyudi, 

General 

Manager 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

- T-1 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Coating Catcher) All 

MLH;  

3 plies (3.0 mm - 5.5 mm) 

5 plies (9.0 mm) 

- T-2 F☆☆☆☆, F☆☆☆ 

(Coating Catcher) All 

MLH;  
3 plies (2.5 - 5.5 mm) 

5 plies (9.0 mm) 

7 plies (12.0 – 15.0 mm)  

9 plies (18.0 mm) 

MALQ/P01-LF/119 May 13, 2024 

85 VEISHENG 

TIMBER SDN 

BHD 

Mile 9½, Labuk Road, Church 

Road, Near Sungai Seguntor, 

PPM, 91, Elopura 90000 

Sandakan, Sabah, Malaysia 

Mile 9½, Labuk Road, Church 

Road, Near Sungai Seguntor, 

PPM, 91, Elopura 90000 

Sandakan, Sabah, Malaysia 

Mr. Lin Hsien 

Tsung, Managing 

Director 

 

Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Concrete 

Formwork Plywood 

F☆☆☆ (MUF) 

5 plies (12.0 mm) 

7 plies (12.0, 15.0 mm) 

FB/LC/SC: Seraya Mixed 

 

Direction of use: Length 

MALQ/P02-LF/120 Oct 24, 2024 

Concrete Formwork 

Plywood 

MUF 

5 plies (12.0 mm) 

7 plies (12.0, 15.0 mm) 

FB/LC/SC: Seraya Mixed 

 

Direction of use: Length 

 

MALQ/P02/120 Oct 24, 2024 

Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

TS C-2 F☆☆☆☆ (PF) 

5 plies (9.0, 12.0 mm) 

7 plies (12.0, 15.0 mm) 

FB/LC/SC; Seraya Mixed 

 

MALQ/P04-LF/120 Oct 24, 2024 

86 VIETNAM 

FUQING 

WOOD CO., 

LTD  

 

 

Dia chi tru so, Thon Hop Nhat, Xa 

Thinh Hung,  

Huyen Yen Binh, Tinh Yen Bai, 

Vietnam 

 

 

Dia chi tru so, Thon Hop Nhat, Xa 

Thinh Hung,  

Huyen Yen Binh, Tinh Yen Bai, 

Vietnam 

 

Mr. Chen 

Changfu, 

President 

Director 

 

LVL LVL for Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ (UF) 

Finished & Unfinished 

Inner/ Outer Layer: Styrax 

10.0 - 65.0 mm (6 - 34 

layer) 

MALQ/L01-LF/049 Oct 31, 2024 
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87 TIAN CHENG 

HUIHAO 

VIETNAM NEW 

CONSTRUCTIO

N MATERIALS 

CO., LTD  

 

Dong Lang Industrial Park, Phu 

Ninh Commune, Phu Ninh 

District, Phu Tho Province, 

Vietnam 

Dong Lang Industrial Park, Phu 

Ninh Commune, Phu Ninh 

District, Phu Tho Province, 

Vietnam 

Ms. Wang Sen, 

Managing 

Director 

LVL LVL for Fixtures F☆☆☆☆ (MUF) 

Finished & Unfinished 

- All Styrax: 20.0 – 35.0 

  (12 – 19 layers) 

- Styrax & Pine: 15.0 – 65.0 

  (8 - 33 layers) 

- Styrax & Euc: 15.0 – 65.0 

  (8 - 33 layers) 

MALQ/L01-LF/050 Dec 31, 2024 

88 UNITED 

FOREST CO., 

LTD – 

PLYWOOD 

 

 

16th Floor, Ladeco Building, 266 

Doi Can, Lieu Giai, Ba Dinh, Ha 

Noi, Viet Nam 

 

Long Binh An IZ, An Hoa, Doi 

Can, Tuyen Quang Province, Viet 

Nam 

Mr. Teruji 

Okoshi,  

General 

Director 

 

Plywood Plywood for General 

Use 

OP T2 F☆☆☆☆ (MUF)  

All Styrax, 5 & 7 plies up 

Thickness: 5.0 – 30.0 mm 

MALQ/P01-LF/121 May 5, 2025 

89 PT TRI EKA 

INVESTAMA 

MAKMUR  
 

Jl. Pembangunan 1 No. 3, Kota 

Adm. Jakarta Pusat,  

DKI Jakarta Province 10130 - 
Republic of Indonesia 

 

 

Kawasan Industri Wijaya 

Kusuma, Jl. Tugu Wijaya X No. 1, 

Desa/Kelurahan Randugarut, 
Kecamatan Tugu, Kota 

Semarang, Jawa Tengah - 

Republic of Indonesia 

Mr. Chan Samad, 

Management 

Representative 

LVL Laminated Veneer 

Lumber for Fixtures 

F☆☆☆☆ (UF) 

Finished & Un-Finished 

Combination Mahoni & 

Falcata 

Outer layer: Mahoni,  

Inner: Mahoni & Falcata 

Thickness: 25.0 – 50.0 mm 

MALQ/L01-LF/051 July 3, 2025 

90 RFP 

ENGINEERED 

WOOD, LLC  

 

Office 111, BLD 6, 

Mashinostroiteley Highway, 

Amursk Town, Khabarovsk Krai, 

Russia, 682643 

Office 111, BLD 6, 

Mashinostroiteley Highway, 

Amursk Town, Khabarovsk Krai, 

Russia, 682643 

Mr. Grigorii 

Putilin,  

Executive 

Director 

 

Plywood Low Formaldehyde 

Emission Structural 

Plywood 

T-S C-2 F☆☆☆☆ 

 

MALQ/P04-LF/122 Dec 16, 2025 

  


